VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

1996 Session

Budget Bill - SB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 157
Virginia School for the Deaf and the Blind at Hampton

ltem 157

First Year - FY1997

Second Year - FY1998

Instruction (19700)
Basic Skills and Knowledge Instruction (19701)

Occupational-Vocational Instruction (19703)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Federal Trust

$2,603,052
$2,386,102

$216,950

$2,202,527
$250,000

$150,525

$2,603,052
$2,386,102

$216,950

$2,202,527
$250,000

$150,525

Authority: 88 22.1-346 through 22.1-349, Code of Virginia.

It is the sense of the General Assembly that the Virginia School for the Deaf and the Blind at Hampton should
effect teacher salary scales that are competitive with those in effect for public school teachers in the school

division in which it is located.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/22.1-346/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/22.1-349/
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