VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

1996 Session

Budget Bill - SB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 157

Virginia School for the Deaf and the Blind at Hampton

Item 157	First Year - FY1997	Second Year - FY1998
Instruction (19700)	\$2,603,052	\$2,603,052
Basic Skills and Knowledge Instruction (19701)	\$2,386,102	\$2,386,102
Occupational-Vocational Instruction (19703)	\$216,950	\$216,950
Fund Sources:		
General	\$2,202,527	\$2,202,527
Special	\$250,000	\$250,000
Federal Trust	\$150,525	\$150,525

Authority: §§ 22.1-346 through 22.1-349, Code of Virginia.

It is the sense of the General Assembly that the Virginia School for the Deaf and the Blind at Hampton should effect teacher salary scales that are competitive with those in effect for public school teachers in the school division in which it is located.